RESOLUTION NO. 991

A RESOLUTION DIRECTING CITY STAFF TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT WITH SENTINEL INTRUSION PREVENTION SYSTEMS FOR TWO OF THE SENTINEL OUTPOST SECURITY DEVICES, ONE FOR THE CITY HALL NETWORK AND ONE FOR THE POLICE DEPARTMENT NETWORK.

WHEREAS, the City of Osawatomie, Kansas is a legal governmental entity as provided by the laws of the State of Kansas; and

WHEREAS, the City of Osawatomie connects to the internet to conduct much of its business, for services such as utility billing and payments, court and law enforcement purposes, and phone and email services to connect with citizens, vendors, contractors, and others; and

WHEREAS, the city is subject to multiple relentless cyberattacks on a daily basis from the internet; and

WHEREAS, cyberattacks have the potential to prevent the city from functioning normally; and

WHEREAS, identification and mitigation of attacks is imperative to the function and operation of the city;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY OF OSAWATOMIE, KANSAS:

SECTION ONE: The Governing Body of the City of Osawatomie, Kansas hereby directs city staff to enter into an Agreement with Sentinel Intrusion Prevention Systems for two of the Sentinel Outpost security devices, one for the City Hall network and one for the Police Department network.

PASSED AND APPROVED by the Governing Body of the City of Osawatomie, Kansas this 14th day of April, 2022, a majority voting in favor of.

APPROVED and signed by the Mayor.		
	Nick Hampson, Mayor	
(SEAL)		
ATTEST:		
Tammy Seamands, City Clerk		